Rev. 1.1 2017/3/13                                          1
FPS220 series
Digital differential pressure sensor
Features
 Supply voltage:
      1.7 to 5.5V(VDD)
      1.2 to 5.5V(VDDIO)
 20、70hPa、100kPa pressure range

    Gage type part no., page 1
Modified:
    Ordering information, page 1
    VDDIO 1.6 to 5.5V, page 1
    Standby current <0.1μA, page 1
2014/9/10
0.3 Modified:
    Product photo, page 1
Pin description, page 3
    Description of Port H/L
8.1 Outline dimensions, page 11
    8.2 Recommended footprint, page 11
    Ordering information, page 1
        0～10 hPa
        0～20 hPa
        0～10 kPa
2014/9/18
0.4 Modified:
    SPI waveform, Fig. 6.1, Fig. 6.2, Fig. 6.3, Fig. 6.4
    Register table, description related to 0xF4, page 6
    I2C address “1101111””1101101”, page 9
    FPS220-D01KDT pressure range, “0～10kPa”” 0～7kPa”
    Figure. 4.1 Application circuit for I2C interface, page 5
2014/11/26
0.5 Modified:
    Function block diagram: Control LogicsControl Logic, page 3
    Application circuit: MicrocontrillorMicrocontroller, page 5
Reg0xF6-0xF8  Reg 0xF60xF8, page 6
    Reg 0xE0 RWW, page 6
    Rearrange register map, page 6
2015/1/15
0.6 Modified: 2015/10/2
Rev. 1.1 2017/3/13                                          13
  1.8 to 5.5V(VDD) 1.7 to 5.5V(VDD), page 1
  1.6 to 5.5V(VDDIO) 1.2 to 5.5V(VDDIO) , page 1
Page 4:
  The values of conversion time in electrical characteristic table, page 4
  2.2ms fastest conversion time, page 1
  The photo of FPS220, page 1
  The figure of pin definition, page 3
  8.1 Outline dimensions, page 11
FR4FR5, page 5
0.7 Modified:
10、20、70hPa pressure range, page1
Part No.: FPS220-D70HDT, page1
Data of “Relative Pressure Accuracy”, page4
Data of “Absolute Pressure Accuracy”, page4
Data of “Noise in pressure”, page4
2016/5/23
0.8 Modified:
 8.1 Outline dimensions, page 11
2016/6/13
0.9 Modified:
  Figure 4.1 and 4.2, page 5, 6
2016/7/19
1.0 Modified:
  Ordering information: FPS220-G10KDT FPS220-D10KDT
2016/11/7
1.1 Modified:
  Some errors were corrected.
2017/3/13